PUBLIC NOTICE DECEMBER BOARD OF REVIEW MIKADO TOWNSHIP

Mikado Civic Center 2291 F-41 Mikado, MI 48745

Wednesday, December 16, 2020 Time: 5:30 p.m.

The purpose of this meeting is for correcting clerical errors, mutual mistakes of fact and qualified errors. The December Board of Review also has the authority to grant Principal Residence Exemptions and Poverty Exemptions. The owner of property for which a Principal Residence Exemption has been rescinded may appeal that rescission to the December Board of Review. An owner who owned and occupied a principal residence on June 1 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020 may appeal to the December Board of Review if the exemption was not on that year's tax roll. Property owners may also apply for a Poverty Exemption on their principal residence if they have not already applied for the Poverty Exemption during the 2020 calendar year. A completed application for consideration of Poverty Exemption must be submitted to the Assessor prior to December 15, 2020. Application forms may be picked up from Nancy Schwickert, Mikado Township Assessor, (989) 736-7689. The December Board of Review has the authority to review and grant the Disabled Veterans Exemption to a qualified "Disabled Veteran".

Americans with Disabilities (ADA) Notice

The township will provide necessary reasonable services to individuals with disabilities at the Board of Review meeting with a <u>7</u> day notice.

Contact: (989) 736-7721